44 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG44 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Model Designations
3rd digit - Power supply voltage
Code Specification
A 200 V AC
5th digit - Design revision order
Code Specification
A Standard model
SGM7A - 01
Sigma-7 series
Servomotors:
SGM7A
A 2A7 1
4th digit - Serial encoder
Code Specification
6 24-bit batteryless absolute
7 24-bit absolute
F 24-bit incremental
6th digit - Shaft end
Code Specification
2 Straight without key
6 Straight with key and tap
B* With two flat seats
7th digit - Options
Code Specification
1 Without options
C* With holding brake (24 V DC)
E
With oil seal and holding brake
(24 V DC)
S With oil seal
1st + 2nd digit - Rated output
Code Specification
A5 50 W
01 100 W
C2 150 W
02 200 W
04 400 W
06 600 W
08 750 kW
10 1.0 kW
15 1.5 kW
20 2.0 kW
30 3.0 kW
40 4.0 kW
50 5.0 kW
70 7.0 kW
1st + 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th digit
* Code B is not supported for models with a rated

*2  The given values are for when the Servomotor shaft is mounted horizontally and shock or vibration is applied in the directions shown in the following figures.
The strength of the vibration that the Servomotor can withstand depends on the application. Always check the vibration acceleration rate that is applied to
the Servomotor with the actual equipment.
*3  Refer to the Derating Rates section.
*4  If you use a Servomotor together with a Sigma-7W or Sigma-7C SERVOPACK, the control gain may not increase as much as with a Sigma-7S SERVOPACK and other
performances may be lower than those achieved with a Sigma-7S SERVOPACK.
Vertical
Shock Applied to the Servomotor Vibration Applied to the Servomotor
Vertical
Horizontal direction
Side to side
Front to back
Note: Readily available up to 1.5 kW. Others available on request.
Model Designations
Rotary Servomotors SGM7A
46 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG46 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Voltage 200 V
Model SGM7A- A5A 01A C2A 02A 04A 06A 08A 10A
Rated Output *1 W 50 100 150 200 400 600 750 1,000
Rated Torque *1, *2 Nm 0.159 0.318 0.477 0.637 1.27 1.91 2.39 3.18

-1
)
Torque (N�m)
M
ot
or
 s
pe
ed
 (m
in
-1
)
Ratings
Rotary Servomotors SGM7A
48 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG48 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Model SGM7A- 15A 20A 25A 30A 40A 50A 70A
Rated Output *1 kW 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 4.0 5.0 7.0
Rated Torque *1, *2 Nm 4.90 6.36 7.96 9.80 12.6 15.8 22.3
Instantaneous Maximum Torque *1 Nm 14.7 19.1 23.9 29.4 37.8 47.6 54.0

-1
)
Torque (N�m)
M
ot
or
 s
pe
ed
 (m
in
-1
)
Ratings continued
Rotary Servomotors SGM7A
50 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG50 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
The overload detection level is set for hot start conditions with a Servomotor surrounding air temperature of 40 °C.
Note:
The above overload characteristics does not give permission to perform continuous duty operation with an output of 100% or higher. Use the Servomotor so
that the effective torque remains within the continuous duty zone given in Torque-Motor Speed Characteristics.

tors. Even for SERVOPACKs with built-in regenerative resistors, an External Regenerative Resistor is
required if the energy that results from the regenerative driving conditions exceeds the allowable
loss capacity (W) of the built-in regenerative resistor.
An Overvoltage Alarm (A.400) is likely to occur during deceleration if the load moment of inertia exceeds the allowable
load moment of inertia. SERVOPACKs with a built-in regenerative resistor may generate a Regenerative Overload Alarm
(A.320). Perform one of the following steps if this occurs.
 •  Reduce the torque limit.
 •  Reduce the deceleration rate.
 •  Reduce the maximum motor speed.
 •  Install an External Regenerative Resistor if the alarm cannot be cleared using the above steps.
Regenerative resistors are not built into SERVOPACKs for 400-W Servomotors or smaller Servomotors. Even for SERVO-
PACKs with built-in regenerative resistors, an External Regenerative Resistor is required if the energy that results from the
regenerative driving conditions exceeds the allowable loss capacity (W) of the built-in regenerative resistor.
Servomotor Overload Protection Characteristics
Rotary Servomotors SGM7A
52 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG52 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
The following graph shows the allowable load moment of inertia scaling factor of the motor speed (reference
values for deceleration operation at or above the rated torque). Application is possible without an external rege-
nerative resistor within the allowable value. However, an External Regenerative Resistor is required in the shaded
areas of the graphs.

SGM7A-02 and -04
SGM7A-06
SGM7A-08 and -10
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
SGM7A-50
SGM7A-30 and -40
SGM7A-70
Rotary Servomotors SGM7A
54 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG54 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
The Servomotor ratings are the continuous allowable values at an altitude of 1,000 m or less. If you use a Servo-
motor at an altitude that exceeds 1,000 m (2,000 m max.), the heat dissipation effect of the air is reduced. Apply
the appropriate derating rate from the following graphs.
Applications Where the Altitude Exceeds 1,000 m

3
1.8
Cross section Y-Y
M3 × 6L 8
di
a.
0
-0
.0
09
25
°
35°
(10)
Rotary Servomotors SGM7A
56 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG56 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
SGM7A-02, -04 and -06
Model SMG7A L* LL* LM
Flange Dimensions
S MD MW MH ML

22
Y
Y
40
18
18
19
 d
ia
.
0
-0
.0
13
Rotary Servomotors SGM7A
58 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG58 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Servomotors without Holding Brakes
SGM7A-15, -20, and -25
R1
Q

Dimensions
Approx.
Mass[kg]
LA LB LC LE LG LH LZ S Q
30Ao A21 257 194 158 36 63 145 182 114 145 1100 130 6 12 165 9 280 55 10.5
-0.035 -0.013
40AoA21 296 233 197 36 63 184 221 114 145 110
0
130 6 12 165 9 28
0
55 13.5
-0.035 -0.013
50AoA21 336 273 237 36 63 224 261 114 145 1100 130 6 12 165 9 820 55 16.5
-0.035 -0.013
Rotary Servomotors SGM7A
60 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG60 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Model SGM7A- L LL LM LR KB1 KB2* KL1
Flange Dimensions
Shaft End
Dimensions

 d
ia
.
65
 d
ia
.
0.02 4 × LZ dia.
LA dia.
KB2
KB3
KB1
1
2
Rotary Servomotors SGM7A
62 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG62 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Model
SGM7A-
L* LL* LM LP LR KB1 KB2* KB3 KL1
Flange Dimensions

Cable installed towards Load
For the SGM7A-A5 to -10, there are different order numbers for the
Servomotor Motor Power Cables and Encoder Cables depending
on the cable installation direction. Confirm the order numbers before
you order.
Cable installed away from Load
Important
U
V
W
G
U
V
W
G
64 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG64 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Rotary Servomotors SGM7A
Servomotor Model Description Length
Order Number
Appearance
Flexible Cable*
SGM7A-A5 to -C2
50 W to 150 W
For Servomotors
without Holding
Brakes
Cable installed
toward load
3 m JZSP-CSM21-03-E-G#
SERVOPACK endServomotor end
5 m JZSP-CSM21-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CSM21-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CSM21-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CSM21-20-E-G#
SGM7A-02 to -06
200 W to 600 W
3 m JZSP-CSM22-03-E-G#
5 m JZSP-CSM22-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CSM22-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CSM22-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CSM22-20-E-G#
SGM7A-08 and -10
750 W, 1.0 kW
3 m JZSP-CSM23-03-E-G#
5 m JZSP-CSM23-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CSM23-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CSM23-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CSM23-20-E-G#
30 m JZSP-CSM23-30-E-G#
SGM7A-A5 to -C2
50 W to 150 W
For Servomotors
with Holding
Brakes
Cable installed
towards load
3 m JZSP-CSM31-03-E-G#
SERVOPACK endServomotor end
5 m JZSP-CSM31-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CSM31-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CSM31-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CSM31-20-E-G#
SGM7A-02 to -06
200 W to 600 W
3 m JZSP-CSM32-03-E-G#
5 m JZSP-CSM32-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CSM32-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CSM32-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CSM32-20-E-G#
SGM7A-08 and -10
750 W, 1.0 kW
3 m JZSP-CSM33-03-G#
5 m JZSP-CSM33-05-G#
10 m JZSP-CSM33-10-G#
15 m JZSP-CSM33-15-G#
20 m JZSP-CSM33-20-G#
Servomotor Motor Power Cables
* Use Flexible Cables for moving parts of machines, such as robots. The recommended bending radius (R) is 90 mm or larger.
Note: The digit # of the order number represents the design revision.
6565

Flexible Cable*1
SGM7A-15
1.5 kW
For Servo-
motors
without
Holding
Brakes
Right-angle
3 m JZSP-CVMCA12-03-E-G#
L
SERVOPACK
end
Motor end
5 m JZSP-CVMCA12-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CVMCA12-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CVMCA12-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CVMCA12-20-E-G#
For Servo-
motors
with Holding
Brakes

JZSP-CVMCA12-10-E-G#
JZSP-CVB12Y-10-E-G#
15 m
JZSP-CVMCA12-15-E-G#
JZSP-CVB12Y-15-E-G#
20 m
JZSP-CVMCA12-20-E-G#
JZSP-CVB12Y-20-E-G#
Servomotor Motor Power Cables
*1. Use Flexible Cables for moving parts of machines, such as robots. The recommended bending radius (R) is 90 mm or larger.
*2. This order number is for a set of two cables (Main Power Supply Cable and Holding Brake Cable).  When you purchase them separately,
the order numbers for Main Power Supply Cables are the same as for a Servomotor without a Holding Brake.
The following order numbers are for a Holding Brake Cable. These Standard Cables are Flexible Cables.
• Cable with Straight Plug: JZSP-U7B23-oo-E
• Cable with Right-angle Plug: JZSP-U7B24-oo-E
66 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG66 YASKAWA SIGMA-7 200 V | CATALOG
Servomotor
Model
Description
Connector

JZSP-CVB12Y-20-E-G#
SGM7A-30
3.0 kW
For Servo-
motors
without
Holding
Brakes
Right-angle
3 m JZSP-CVMCA13-03-E-G#
L
SERVOPACK
end
Motor end
5 m JZSP-CVMCA13-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CVMCA13-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CVMCA13-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CVMCA13-20-E-G#
For Servo-
motors
with Holding
Brakes

20 m
JZSP-CVMCA35-20-E-G#
JZSP-CVB12Y-20-E-G#
SGM7A-70
7.0 kW
For Servo-
motors
without
Holding
Brakes
Right-angle
3 m JZSP-CVMCA35-03-E-G#
L
Motor endSERVOPACK end
5 m JZSP-CVMCA35-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CVMCA35-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CVMCA35-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CVMCA35-20-E-G#
Fan Cable Right-angle
3 m BFEV-03(A)-E
5 m BFEV-05(A)-E
10 m BFEV-10(A)-E

od
ul
es
Ap
pe
nd
ix
Note: Encoder Extension cables can only be used together with suitable Encoder Cables.
Servomotor Model Description Length Order Number Appearance
SGM7A-A5 to -10
50 W - 1 kW
Cable direction to
load side
3 m JZSP-C7PI2D-03-E-G#
5 m JZSP-C7PI2D-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-C7PI2D-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-C7PI2D-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-C7PI2D-20-E-G#
Cable direction
away from load
3 m JZSP-C7PI2E-03-E-G#
5 m JZSP-C7PI2E-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-C7PI2E-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-C7PI2E-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-C7PI2E-20-E-G#
Cable with battery
case, direction to
load side
3 m JZSP-C7PA2D-03-E-G#
5 m JZSP-C7PA2D-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-C7PA2D-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-C7PA2D-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-C7PA2D-20-E-G#
Cable with battery
case, direction
away from load side
3 m JZSP-C7PA2E-03-E-G#
5 m JZSP-C7PA2E-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-C7PA2E-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-C7PA2E-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-C7PA2E-20-E-G#
SGM7A-15 to -30
1.5  W - 3  kW
For incremental
encoder
3 m JZSP-CVP12-03-E-G#
SERVOPACK End Encoder End
L5 m JZSP-CVP12-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CVP12-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CVP12-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CVP12-20-E-G#
For absolute ne-
coder with battery
case *1
3 m JZSP-CVP27-03-E-G#
Battery Case
(Battery Attached)
L
5 m JZSP-CVP27-05-E-G#
10 m JZSP-CVP27-10-E-G#
15 m JZSP-CVP27-15-E-G#
20 m JZSP-CVP27-20-E-G#
Servomotor Model Description Length Order Number Appearance
All SGM7A models
Cable with Connectors
(For incremental and
absolute encoder)
30 m JZSP-UCMP00-30-E
Plug Connector (Crimped)
(Molex Japan Co., Ltd.)
Encoder EndSERVOPACK End
L
Socket Connector (Soldered)
(Molex Japan Co., Ltd.)
40 m JZSP-UCMP00-40-E
50 m JZSP-UCMP00-50-E
Encoder Cables of 20 m or less
Encoder Extension Cables of 30 m or above
*1. If a battery is connected to the host controller, the Battery Case is not required. If so, use a cable for incremental encoders.
Rotary Servomotors SGM7A